
2/27/2020 3:43:34 PM Page 1 of 3

Budget Report
Dallas County, IA Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 11/30/2019

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Depart: 09 - E-911
Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS
Misc State Grants & Reimb 0.00 63,705.52 63,705.52 0.00 %0.004011-2-09-0500-2710000 0.00
E911 Surcharge-Wireless Surchar… 0.00 156,498.86 156,498.86 0.00 %54,246.744011-4-09-0500-1310254 0.00

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS Total: 220,204.3854,246.740.00 0.00 220,204.38 0.00 %

Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge Total: 220,204.3854,246.740.00 0.00 220,204.38 0.00 %

Depart: 09 - E-911 Total: 220,204.3854,246.740.00 0.00 220,204.38 0.00 %

Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs
Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund

Function: 4413 - Regional MHDS Fund
Miscellaneous--Credit Prior Year … 0.00 1,392.00 1,392.00 0.00 %0.007701-4-35-4413-8490917 0.00

Function: 4413 - Regional MHDS Fund Total: 1,392.000.000.00 0.00 1,392.00 0.00 %

Function: 4414 - 4414
Regional Distribution to Fiscal Ag… 0.00 1,502,192.00 1,502,192.00 0.00 %751,096.007701-4-35-4414-2540235 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00 3,368.50 3,368.50 0.00 %3,343.507701-4-35-4414-8490000 0.00

Function: 4414 - 4414 Total: 1,505,560.50754,439.500.00 0.00 1,505,560.50 0.00 %

Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund Total: 1,506,952.50754,439.500.00 0.00 1,506,952.50 0.00 %

Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs Total: 1,506,952.50754,439.500.00 0.00 1,506,952.50 0.00 %

Depart: 68 - Emergency Management
Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management

Intra-County Reimbursement 0.00 37,500.00 37,500.00 0.00 %0.004000-0-68-0000-2593000 0.00
Function: 0000 - Old 10000

Misc State Grants & Reimb 0.00 499.00 499.00 0.00 %0.004000-0-68-0000-2710201 0.00
Function: 0000 - Old 10000 Total: 499.000.000.00 0.00 499.00 0.00 %

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS
Misc State Grants & Reimb 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 %39,000.004000-2-68-0500-2710000 0.00
Misc Federal Grants & Reimb 0.00 1,421.57 1,421.57 0.00 %0.004000-2-68-0500-2890000 0.00
Misc Federal Grants & Reimb-Fuel… 0.00 128.58 128.58 0.00 %0.004000-2-68-0500-2890680 0.00
Miscellaneous-Insurance Reimb fo… 0.00 1,245.69 1,245.69 0.00 %0.004000-4-68-0500-8490914 0.00

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS Total: 42,795.8439,000.000.00 0.00 42,795.84 0.00 %

Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management Total: 80,794.8439,000.000.00 0.00 80,794.84 0.00 %

Depart: 68 - Emergency Management Total: 80,794.8439,000.000.00 0.00 80,794.84 0.00 %

Report Total: 847,686.24 1,807,951.720.00 0.00 1,807,951.72 0.00 %
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Group Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Period

ActivityFunctio…
Current

Total Budget
Original

Total Budget
Percent

Remaining

Depart: 09 - E-911
Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge

0500 - AGENCY FUNDS 220,204.3854,246.740.00 0.00 220,204.38 0.00 %
220,204.3854,246.740.00 0.00 220,204.38Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge Total: 0.00 %

220,204.3854,246.740.00 0.00 220,204.38Depart: 09 - E-911 Total: 0.00 %

Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs
Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund

4413 - Regional MHDS Fund 1,392.000.000.00 0.00 1,392.00 0.00 %
4414 - 4414 1,505,560.50754,439.500.00 0.00 1,505,560.50 0.00 %

1,506,952.50754,439.500.00 0.00 1,506,952.50Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund Total: 0.00 %

1,506,952.50754,439.500.00 0.00 1,506,952.50Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs Total: 0.00 %

Depart: 68 - Emergency Management
Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management

37,500.000.000.00 0.00 37,500.00 0.00 %
0000 - Old 10000 499.000.000.00 0.00 499.00 0.00 %
0500 - AGENCY FUNDS 42,795.8439,000.000.00 0.00 42,795.84 0.00 %

80,794.8439,000.000.00 0.00 80,794.84Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management Total: 0.00 %

80,794.8439,000.000.00 0.00 80,794.84Depart: 68 - Emergency Management Total: 0.00 %

Report Total: 847,686.24 1,807,951.720.00 0.00 1,807,951.72 0.00 %
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Fund Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)Fund
Period

Activity
Current

Total Budget
Original

Total Budget
Percent

Remaining

4000 - Emergency Management 80,794.8439,000.000.00 0.00 80,794.84 0.00 %
4011 - E911 Surcharge 220,204.3854,246.740.00 0.00 220,204.38 0.00 %
7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund 1,506,952.50754,439.500.00 0.00 1,506,952.50 0.00 %

Report Total: 847,686.24 1,807,951.720.00 0.00 1,807,951.72 0.00 %


